PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kochan Ju	02/10/2011
Oletta Allegranza	02/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maglabs, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 West San Carlos St #1600	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6937497	
Patent Number:	6992910	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)321-7345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4083968411

Email: tom.berthold@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Thomas R. Berthold

Address Line 1: 18938 Congress Junction Ct
Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAGLABS_CONFIRMASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas R. Berthold		

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = Maglabs_Confirmatory Assignment Signed_02-10-2011 \# page 1. tifsource = Maglabs_Confirmatory Assignment Signed_02-10-2011 \# page 2. tifsource = Maglabs_Confirmatory Assignment Signed_02-10-2011 \# page 2. tifsource = Maglabs_Confirmatory Assignment Signed_02-10-2011 \# page 2. tifsource = Maglabs_Confirmatory Assignment Signed_02-10-2011 \# page 3. tifsource = Maglabs_Confirmator$

PATENT REEL: 025788 FRAME: 0565 693749

00 085 TO

501434283 REEL: 0257

 $source \verb|=Maglabs_Confirmatory| Assignment Signed_02-10-2011 \verb|#page3.tif|$

PATENT REEL: 025788 FRAME: 0566

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, on this 10 day of February, 2011, Kochan Ju, residing in 3637 Copperfield Drive #278, San Jose, CA 95136, and Oletta C. Allegranza, residing in 16211 Camillia Terrace, Los Gatos, CA 95032 ("Assignors"), to ensure that the assignment dated November 18, 2004, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2004, at Reel/Frame 016054/0813 (the "Original Assignment"), is completed, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Maglabs, Inc, a California corporation ("Assignee"), the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- 1. The patents, provisional patent applications and patent applications listed in the table below (individually and collectively referred to herein as the "Patents");
- 2. All inventions claimed or described in the Patents (collectively, the "Inventions");
- 3. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patents ("Potential Patents");
- 4. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents;
- 5. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Patents, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 6. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents;
- 7. All causes of action and remedies related to the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to, the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Patent or Application No.	Filing Date	Ittle of Patent and First Named Inventor
6,937,497	11/18/2004	Magnetic random access memory with stacked toggle memory cells
_		Kochan Ju et al.
6,992,910	7/20/2005	Magnetic random access memory with three or more stacked toggle memory cells and method for writing a selected cell
		Kochan Ju et al.

Page 1 of 4

This Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") is made fully effective on the date of the Original Assignment, thereby confirming the Assignor(s)'s intent to transfer all of the Rights as of that date.

Assignors will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignors, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

By:

Kochan Ju (Signature MUST be attested)

By:

Oletta Allegranza (Signature MUST be attested)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of <u>SANTA CLORA</u>	
On <u>02-70-00//</u> before me, <u>1</u>	Here insert Name and Title of the Officer Ju Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared <u>KOCHA</u>	v Ju
016778	
	e productive confirmation,
Judinthataalaalaalaalaalaalaalaalaalaalaalaalaa	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1871011 Notary Public - California Z Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2013	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DI NA GALAY CANADA	Signature: sudy hol
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	IONAL
	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	The second secon
Title or Type of Document: Confirmal Document Date: 02 /0 20//	loney Clasignment of Patent Kigs
Document Date: <u>のみ・/の「みの//</u>	Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
∑ Individual	☐ Individual
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb h	ere Partner — Dimited General Top of thumb here
Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
□ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
○ Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 025788 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 02/10/2011